
THIS NUMBER AND EMAIL ADDRESS WILL BE OPERATIONAL AND MONITORED FROM:
Monday 9 June - Saturday 14 June 08:00 - 20:00

Out with the above times we 
urge you to leave a voicemail 
with your name, contact 
number, location and enquiry. 
We aim to respond during 
operational times. 

Sunday 15 June 10:00 - 20:00
Monday 16 June – Friday 20 June 08:00 - 20:00
Saturday 21 June (Event Day) 08:00 - 01:00
Sunday 22 June 10:00 - 20:00
Monday 23 June – Tuesday 24 June 08:00 - 20:00
Wednesday 25 June (Event Day) 08:00 - 01:00

Thursday 26 June 08:00 - 20:00
Friday 27 June (Event Day) 08:00 - 01:00
Saturday 28 June (Event Day) 08:00 - 01:00
Sunday 29 June 10:00 - 20:00
Monday 30 June – Monday 7 July 08:00 - 20:00 * Please note this information is correct at time of publication *

EVENT 
DATE

GATES
OPEN

EVENT 
FINISH

VIP
FINISH

SATURDAY 21 JUNE 14:00 23:00 MIDNIGHT

WEDNESDAY 25 JUNE 17:00 23:00 MIDNIGHT

FRIDAY 27 JUNE 17:00 23:00 MIDNIGHT

SATURDAY 28 JUNE 16:00 23:00 MIDNIGHT

  

DATE SITE AND SOUND  
OPERATIONAL TIMES*

PERFORMANCE 
TIMES ARTISTS

Monday 9 June 
– Wednesday 
18 June 2025

08:00-20:00: Monday – Saturday
10:00-20:00: Sunday
General working noise and vehicle movement

No  
Performance

No  
Performance

Thursday 19 
June 2025
Friday 20 June 
2025

08:00-20:00: Monday – Saturday
10:00-20:00: Sunday

General working noise and vehicle movement
From 08:00:  
Intermittent noise from the sound system  
and sound checks
From 20:00:    
Overnight site & stage lighting checks

No  
Performance

No  
Performance

Sunday 22 
June 2025
Monday 23 
June 2025
Tuesday 24 
June 2025

Thursday 26 
June 2025

Saturday 21 
June 2025

From 08:00: Intermittent noise and sound 
checks
14:00 -23:00: Stage programmed
23:00-01:00 (approx.): Load Out**
23:30-07:00: Vehicle movement for litter 
picking and toilet cleaning

14:00: Doors open 
14:00-23:00: 
Performances
00:00: VIP area 
closes

Punk All Dayer

Wednesday 25 
June 2025

From 08:00: Intermittent noise and 
sound checks
17:00 -23:00: Stage programmed
23:00-01:00 (approx.): Load Out**
23:30-07:00: Vehicle movement for litter 
picking and toilet cleaning

17:00: Doors open 
17:00-23:00: 
Performances
00:00: VIP area 
closes

Sting

Friday 27 June 
2025

From 08:00: Intermittent noise and sound 
checks
17:00-23:00: Stage programmed
23:00-01:00 (approx.): Load Out**
23:30-07:00: Vehicle movement for litter 
picking and toilet cleaning

17:00: Doors open 
17:00-23:00: 
Performances
00:00: VIP area 
closes

Simple Minds 

Saturday 28 
June

From 08:00: Intermittent noise and sound 
checks
16:00 -23:00: Stage programmed
23:00-01:00 (approx.): Load Out**
23:30-07:00: Vehicle movement for litter 
picking and toilet cleaning

16:00: Doors open 
16:00-23:00: 
Performances
00:00: VIP area 
closes

Stereophonics

Sunday 29 
June – Monday 
7 July

08:00-20:00: Monday – Saturday
10:00-20:00: Sunday 
General working noise throughout the day

No  
Performance

No  
Performance
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